## P.D.WOMEN'S COLLEGE, JALPAIGURI

## NOTICE FOR INVITING QUOTATION OF RATES

No. (1) Dt. 11.10.2023

From
The Principal
P.D.Women's College
Jalpaiguri

Sealed quotation are invited from the bonafide and reliable "Web page developer" to develop College Web page internet based application that can be accessed from anywhere using proper authentication to automated the need of this Academic Institute for quoting their rates of P.D.Women's College.

The quotation will received by the undersigned upto 3 P.M. on 16.10.2023. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes.

Acceptance of lowest quotations is not obligatory.

## **Work Description:**

- 1. Hosting Server for 2 GB in VPS/Hi –speed Server
- 2. E-mail for 25 users
- 3. Dynamic Website Development with custom CMC & Template including user access for notices and other daily activities (website will be developed on mutual basis. Home page and other number of pages will be developed as per requirement.

Principal

P.D.Women's College, Jal

Principal

P.D. Women's College Jalpaiguri- 73511